
15 MAY 

Port 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 
WN 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 
WN 

Appn. 
No. 

56623 

56697 

56622 

56620 

56621 

56618 

1898 
1936 
1937 

56624 

1885 

1940 

1896 

6598 

1952 
1928 

Tariff 
Item 

85.15.059 

85.15.059 

85.15.059 

85 .15 .059 

85.15.059 

85.15.059 

85 .15 .059 
85 .15 .059 
85.15.059 
85.15.059 

85 .19 .009 

85.22.019 

90.13.021 

90.24.011 

90.28.009 
90.29.000 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/87-App/ications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Conrac black and white professional television picture monitors, model 
SNA 14 R (nine only) 

Conrac 431.8 mm professional monochrome television picture 
monitors, model SNA 17/R, 625/50 CCIR and 230V 50 Hz power 
supply (four only) 

Conrac, model 5323 C 482.6 mm professional colour television picture 
monitor (one only) 

Conrac, model SNA 17 /RS D6500 professional monochrome picture 
monitors (two only) 

Conrac monochrome professional picture monitors, model SNA 17/C 
in a cabinet and fitted with DGSOOK phosphor tube (four only) 

Electrochome EVM-910 mm x 228.6 mm professional monochrome 
picture monitors (three only) 

Matthey video delay modules . . . . . . . . 
Remote control systems for Codan 6801 MK I bases .. 
Rohde and Schwarz television transmission receiver EKF2 Pal 
Sony P.V.M. 2750 P.S. professional colour video monitor, multi 

standard for PAL-SECAM-NTSC standards (one only) 
Pye miniature lever key switches, 2 position, nonlocking, 6 CLO 

British Post Office type 1000 
Marconi digital television field synchroniser, type B3565, complete 

with extender board Bl16-3565 and extender board power unit 
B124-3567 

Lead barn doors, No. 118-010 for the Berkey colortran model 104-351 
multi broad fill (soft) light, peculiar for use as studio lighting 
equipment 

Thermostats, peculiar for use in all gas-fired appliances, including 
cooking appliances, hot water storage heaters and sterilisers 

Moving coil electrical measuring meter movements . . . . 
Directional couplers, type A73-20PAX, peculiar for use with sweep 

analysers 

1437 

Rates of~uty Part 
II 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

99 

99 
10 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 5 June 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 15th day of May 1980. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/88-Applications for Approval Declined 

NoncE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

I 
Applications Advertised 

Port Appn. Tariff Goods 

I 
No. Item Tariff Gazette 

Notice No. No. 

WN 1426 85 .15.059 RCA "TAC 100" universal portable communication units, complete 
with 0.5 W transmitter, 8-channel capacity equipped for operation 
on 3 channels, heavy duty rechargeable battery and helical antenna, 

1980/30 18, 28 February 
1980, p. 576 

RCA Model HCB51-BA72-P23-P82-P42 complete with accessories 
AK 6698 84.61.021 Aerosol valves, 25 mm (1 in.) neck opening, tilt action, when declared 1980/35 20, 6 March 1980, 

by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making containers for p. 640 
aerosol creams 

WN 1358 84.61.021 Ermeto high pressure valves with a maximum inside diameter of 76 mm, 1980/20 7, 7 February 1980, 
peculiar to use for reticulation of various gases and liquids in power p. 273 
stations 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of May 1980. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

D 


