## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Part – II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	56623	85.15.059	Conrac black and white professional television picture monitors, model SNA 14 R (nine only)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56697	85.15.059	Conrac 431.8 mm professional monochrome television picture monitors, model SNA 17/R, 625/50 CCIR and 230V 50 Hz power supply (four only)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56622	85.15.059	Conrac, model 5323 C 482.6 mm professional colour television picture monitor (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56620	85.15.059	Conrac, model SNA 17/RS D6500 professional monochrome picture monitors (two only)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56621	85.15.059	Conrac monochrome professional picture monitors, model SNA 17/C in a cabinet and fitted with DG500K phosphor tube (four only)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56618	85.15.059	Electrochome EVM-910 mm × 228.6 mm professional monochrome picture monitors (three only)	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1898	85,15,059	Matthey video delay modules	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1936	85.15.059	Remote control systems for Codan 6801 MK I bases	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1937	85.15.059	Rohde and Schwarz television transmission receiver EKF2 Pal	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56624	85.15.059	Sony P.V.M. 2750 P.S. professional colour video monitor, multi standard for PAL-SECAM-NTSC standards (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1885	85.19.009	Pye miniature lever key switches, 2 position, nonlocking, 6 CLO British Post Office type 1000	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1940	85.22.019	Marconi digital television field synchroniser, type B3565, complete with extender board B116-3565 and extender board power unit B124-3567	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1896	90.13.021	Lead barn doors, No. 118–010 for the Berkey colortran model 104–351 multi broad fill (soft) light, peculiar for use as studio lighting equipment	Free*	Free*	99
AK	6598	90.24.011	Thermostats, peculiar for use in all gas-fired appliances, including cooking appliances, hot water storage heaters and sterilisers	Free*		
WN	1952	90.28.009	Moving coil electrical measuring meter movements	Free*	Free*	99
ŴŇ	1928	90.29.000	Directional couplers, type A73-20PAX, peculiar for use with sweep analysers	Free*	Free*	10
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

Tariff Notice No. 1980/87-Applications for Approval-continued

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 5 June 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of May 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1980/88—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised		
				Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.	
WN	1426	85.15.059	RCA "TAC 100" universal portable communication units, complete with 0.5 W transmitter, 8-channel capacity equipped for operation on 3 channels, heavy duty rechargeable battery and helical antenna, RCA Model UCPSI PA22 P22 P22 P22 P22 per late with composite and participation of the partite of the participation of the parti	1980/30	18, 28 February 1980, p. 576	
AK	6698	84.61.021	RCA Model HCB51-BA72-P23-P82-P42 complete with accessories Aerosol valves, 25 mm (1 in.) neck opening, tilt action, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making containers for aerosol creams	1980/35	20, 6 March 1980, p. 640	
WN	1358	84.61.021	Ermeto high pressure valves with a maximum inside diameter of 76 mm, peculiar to use for reticulation of various gases and liquids in power stations	1980/20	7, 7 February 1980, p. 273	

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of May 1980.